

Project Name	SWRTS Scale Replacement
Project Numbers	RR8759
Bid No.	PW-25-0453SB
Bid Date	08/05/2025
Total No of Bidders	3

Name		Signature	
Calculated By:	_____		_____
Checked By:	_____		_____
Project Manager:	_____		_____
Solid Waste Director	_____		_____

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3	
					Unit Price	Total	Allied Construction Assoc Inc	Valdez Construction, Inc.	Award Construction, Inc.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
I. GENERAL												
1	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	137,546.16	59,800.00	59,800.00	295,000.00	295,000.00	7,638.48	7,638.48	110,000.00	110,000.00
2	Minor Field Changes	9,100.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	9,100.00	1.00	9,100.00	1.00	9,100.00	1.00	9,100.00
II. SITEWORK												
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	L.S.	10,028.14	19,550.00	19,550.00	500.00	500.00	4,584.42	4,584.42	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Work Setout and Survey	1.00	L.S.	4,030.45	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,591.35	1,591.35	9,500.00	9,500.00
5	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1.00	L.S.	2,178.39	4,200.00	4,200.00	300.00	300.00	1,235.16	1,235.16	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Remove Scale Equipment - Mobilize Lifting and Transport Equipment	4.00	EACH	10,614.87	2,800.00	11,200.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	22,344.61	89,378.44	5,500.00	22,000.00
7	Remove Scale Equipment - Lift, Load, Transport	4.00	EACH	8,656.51	12,600.00	50,400.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	9,469.53	37,878.12	12,500.00	50,000.00
8	Remove Scale Equipment - Dispose of Scale Equipment/Recycle Steel Module	8.00	EACH	1,854.37	1,400.00	11,200.00	100.00	800.00	2,463.11	19,704.88	3,000.00	24,000.00
9	Pressure Wash Scale Pits	4.00	EACH	3,876.38	840.00	3,360.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	7,629.13	30,516.52	3,000.00	12,000.00
10	Modify/Replace Existing Scale Pedestals	18.00	EACH	3,091.71	3,500.00	63,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	5,875.13	105,752.34	2,400.00	43,200.00
11	Sawcut Existing Concrete	40.00	L.F.	82.10	8.40	336.00	25.00	1,000.00	196.30	7,852.00	25.00	1,000.00
12	Core Drill Existing Concrete for Junction Box Conduit	1.00	L.S.	2,060.90	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,182.70	3,182.70	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	Replace Damaged Concrete at CB-13	2.00	C.Y.	2,325.80	1,260.00	2,520.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	477.41	954.82	4,500.00	9,000.00
14	Catch Basin Filter Insert	2.00	EACH	152.84	210.00	420.00	200.00	400.00	123.53	247.06	135.00	270.00
15	Vactor/Line Jetting, and CCTV Inspection of Storm Lines	4.00	EACH	3,409.71	6,300.00	25,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	7,629.13	30,516.52	2,100.00	8,400.00
III. SCALE EQUIPMENT												
16	40' Truck Scale w/ Concrete Deck and Ancillary Equipment FOB Job Site	3.00	EACH	76,073.79	78,200.00	234,600.00	80,000.00	240,000.00	53,221.38	159,664.14	95,000.00	285,000.00
17	60' Truck Scale w/ Concrete Deck and Ancillary Equipment FOB Job Site	1.00	EACH	101,521.62	104,650.00	104,650.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	79,564.87	79,564.87	135,000.00	135,000.00
18	Concrete Scale Decks, Pour and Cure	33.00	C.Y.	912.13	1,260.00	41,580.00	500.00	16,500.00	686.40	22,651.20	1,550.00	51,150.00
19	Scale Install and Commissioning - Mobilize Lifting Equipment	4.00	EACH	10,597.04	3,220.00	12,880.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	16,291.12	65,164.48	5,500.00	22,000.00
20	Scale Install and Commissioning - Place Scales	4.00	EACH	11,741.11	12,740.00	50,960.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	17,723.33	70,893.32	12,500.00	50,000.00
21	Scale Install and Commissioning - Test, Commission and Certify Scale	4.00	EACH	5,464.25	3,920.00	15,680.00	500.00	2,000.00	13,392.74	53,570.96	2,500.00	10,000.00
22	Junction Box Concrete Pad, Pour and Cure	1.00	C.Y.	4,030.45	1,260.00	1,260.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,591.35	1,591.35	5,500.00	5,500.00
23	NEMA 4X Rated Lockable S.S. Junction Box 4	4.00	EACH	945.51	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	636.54	2,546.16	1,200.00	4,800.00
24	S.S. Channel Strut Post and Base Plate	1.00	L.S.	9,495.09	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,485.26	1,485.26	25,000.00	25,000.00
25	1" & 2" GRS Conduit	32.00	L.F.	145.22	12.60	403.20	50.00	1,600.00	185.66	5,941.12	200.00	6,400.00
26	2" 316 Stainless Steel Conduit	48.00	L.F.	164.06	130.20	6,249.60	50.00	2,400.00	212.18	10,184.64	230.00	11,040.00
27	Scale Electrical System	1.00	L.S.	6,550.75	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,652.25	2,652.25	12,000.00	12,000.00
Base Bid TOTAL												
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate												
						757,248.80		797,600.00		826,042.56		948,360.00
						0.00%		5.33%		9.08%		25.24%